

BRHA RFP 19003 Enterprise Software Questions

1. How many of the 22 employees are non-users (ie maintenance workers)?

Answer: 3 are non-users

2. On page 26, section **5.2.1 Contract Form**, it states the Agency will not execute a contract on the Contractor's form – contracts will only be executed on the Agency form. Is this non-negotiable? Answer: We can discuss - depending on complexity it can be on your contract form.